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REPORT COMMUNICATION SKILLS 

Date &time 08/12/2021 

Venue Language lab 

Faculty in charge Ms. Athira James 

No of students participated 30-Pharm D

The Department of IT and Communication Skills started their training programme for first-year 

pharmD students in 8 Decmber 2021. Ms. Athira James took charge in the department of IT and 

Communication Skills in place of Ms. Poorna Pushkala A. The Wordsworth language lab was 

renewed and started functioning from January 30 onwards. 31 systems were installed with the 

software. The syllabus was amended with some suitable exchanges. Activities included in the 

previous years, like group discussions, MOC interviews, and translation, have also continued with 

the same energy.
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Communication skills
Aim 

Improve the student’s rational knowledge, quick thinking, communication skills 
and creativity. These skills are important to gain, just like the technical skills and 
workplace skills they need to perform well in a position. 
Objectives 
1. Know what the required skills are to carry out an effective interview.

2. Know what the required skills are to carry out an effective group discussion.

3. Know what the required skills are to carry out an effective writing.

4. Know what the required skills are to carry out an effective listening.

5. Know what the required skills are to carry out an effective speaking.

6. Know what the required skills are to carry out an effective presentation.

Total hours: 30 

Syllabus 

Unit-1     6 hrs 
Interview skills 

(a) Introduction

(b) Purpose of an interview

(c) Dos and don’ts of an interview

(d) Interview practice

Unit-2      6 hrs 
     Group discussion 

(a) Introduction

(b) Communication skills in group discussion

(c) Dos and don’ts of a group discussion

(d) Group discussion practice



Unit-3          6hrs 
      Effective writing 

(a) Introduction

(b) How to present an answer well

(c) When and where not to use written communication

(d) Translation

(e) Words Worth language lab practice

Unit-4      6hrs 
      Effective speaking 

(a) introduction

(b) Phonetics

(c) Speaking practice

(d) Words worth language lab

Unit-5        6hrs 
     Effective Presentation 

(a) Introduction

(b) Dealing with fears

(c) How to give a good presentation

(d) Presentation practice

Amended by  
Ms.Athira James 
Assistant professor 
Dep. Of IT and Communication skills 



Date: 28/4/2022 

MARK LIST- TRANSLATION and SPEAKING 

No 

 Student Name 

Reg. No: Batch TRANSLATION 

(15) 

1. Agnes Martin 212820325 Pharm D 10 

2. Aisha A 212820326 Pharm D 12 

3. Ajil George Wilson 212820327 Pharm D 12 

4. Aleena Liz Santy 212820328 Pharm D 10 

5. Anagha V T 212820329 Pharm D 13 

6. Angel Jaimon 212820330 Pharm D 11 

7. Angel Jose 212820331 Pharm D 10 

8. Anna Abel Fernandez 212820332 Pharm D 12 

9. Aparna Sreedharan 212820334 Pharm D 12 

10. Benita Elsa Daniel 212820335 Pharm D 10 

11. Dona Rose Johnson 212820336 Pharm D 10 

12. Eva Sara Sunil 212820337 Pharm D 10 

13. Ganga K G 212820338 Pharm D 10 

14. Jeevan Sajeev 212820339 Pharm D 12 

15. Thomas  Jeslyn Joe 212820340 Pharm D 12 

16. Jofin Sabu 212820341 Pharm D 10 

17. Joyal M Joll 212820342 Pharm D 10 

18. Juhy Jojo 212820343 Pharm D 13 

19. Krishna Das 212820344 Pharm D 10 

20. Krishnapriya K S 212820345 Pharm D 10 

21. Kuttikkaden Joy Steffi 212820346 Pharm D 10 

22. Nisha Mansoor Shaikh 212820347 Pharm D 12 

23. Reba Renju 212820348 Pharm D 12 

24. Riya Ann Thomas 212820349 Pharm D 10 

25. Shalom Sunil 212820350 Pharm D 10 

26. Soorya Anil 212820351 Pharm D 10 

27. Swathi S 212820352 Pharm D 12 

28. Tania Shine 212820353 Pharm D 12 

29. Therase Jose 212820354 Pharm D 10 

30. Tinil Tomy 2128203555 Pharm D 10 

STAFF IN CHARGE: ATHIRA JAMES 

Assistant Professor,  

Department of IT and Communication Skills 



Date:11/5/2022 

MARK LIST- GD and INTERVIEW 

No 

 Student Name 

Reg. No: Batch GD 

(15) 

Interview 

(15) 

Total 

(30) 

1. Agnes Martin 212820325 Pharm D 10 14 24 

2. Aisha A 212820326 Pharm D 12 11 23 

3. Ajil George Wilson 212820327 Pharm D 12 13 25 

4. Aleena Liz Santy 212820328 Pharm D 10 13 23 

5. Anagha V T 212820329 Pharm D 13 12 25 

6. Angel Jaimon 212820330 Pharm D 11 13 24 

7. Angel Jose 212820331 Pharm D 10 14 24 

8. Anna Abel Fernandez 212820332 Pharm D 12 11 23 

9. Aparna Sreedharan 212820334 Pharm D 12 13 25 

10. Benita Elsa Daniel 212820335 Pharm D 10 13 23 

11. Dona Rose Johnson 212820336 Pharm D 10 14 24 

12. Eva Sara Sunil 212820337 Pharm D 10 14 24 

13. Ganga K G 212820338 Pharm D 10 14 24 

14. Jeevan Sajeev 212820339 Pharm D 12 11 23 

15. Thomas  Jeslyn Joe 212820340 Pharm D 12 13 25 

16. Jofin Sabu 212820341 Pharm D 10 13 23 

17. Joyal M Joll 212820342 Pharm D 10 14 24 

18. Juhy Jojo 212820343 Pharm D 13 12 25 

19. Krishna Das 212820344 Pharm D 10 11 21 

20. Krishnapriya K S 212820345 Pharm D 10 11 21 

21. Kuttikkaden Joy Steffi 212820346 Pharm D 10 14 24 

22. Nisha Mansoor Shaikh 212820347 Pharm D 12 11 23 

23. Reba Renju 212820348 Pharm D 12 13 25 

24. Riya Ann Thomas 212820349 Pharm D 10 13 23 

25. Shalom Sunil 212820350 Pharm D 10 14 24 

26. Soorya Anil 212820351 Pharm D 10 14 24 

27. Swathi S 212820352 Pharm D 12 11 23 

28. Tania Shine 212820353 Pharm D 12 13 25 

29. Therase Jose 212820354 Pharm D 10 13 23 

30. Tinil Tomy 2128203555 Pharm D 10 14 24 

STAFF IN CHARGE: ATHIRA JAMES 

Assistant Professor,  

Department of IT and Communication Skills 









https://youtu.be/-5tNYkN2p7c 

https://youtu.be/henIVlCPVIY 

https://youtu.be/-5tNYkN2p7c
https://youtu.be/henIVlCPVIY


Listening skills Training 

Language Lab 



GD Practice 

Course Completion Certificate 
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